
Exhibit 4

Canadian Procurement Performance in World Bank Projects
(July 1, 1986 t.oJune 30 1990)
Dishursements (US$ milions)

YerEquipment Civil Works Consultants Ail Other G oods Disbulotal t

$Amnt % $Amt % $Amt % $Amt % $AmLt

FY 87 55 1.6 6.0 1.0 52.4 6.8 144 3.1 257.4 2.7

FY#88 62 1.8 3.9 0.7 47.6 6.7 116 2.6 229.5 2.5

FY'89 53 1.4 9.0 1.6 48.0 7.5 84 1.9 242.0 2.6

FY'90 71 1.6 5.0 1.0 i54.0 9.1 51 1.2 j 205.0 2.11

Source, World Banki Annlud Rteports

1 Net of debt dishursements; gross percentage = 1.7%,

Exhibit 5

Ratio of Cash Contributions to, Procurement Success for G-7 Countri'*s
World Bank
1984- 19891
1UJS$ millions>

Total Cash
Contributions 2

Ratio of
Disbursements to Disbursements to

FirmS3 ContributionS4

France

Italy

United Kingdom

Germany

Japan

United States

Canada

Source ftosourçe Moblzation O.partment, World Bank

rns data are expressed in Calendar Year terms.
ibutions include cash payments to, the capital of IB
rsements Wo firms ini supplying cou tries for goods an
bursernents to cash contributions («return")

933.5

710.1

1646.2

2377.3

4667.6

5201.4

995.6

3770.8

2293.5

4510.0

4829.9

6921.8

8279.6

1247.5

3.79

3.20

2.49

1.95

1.51

1.49

1.18


