## Canadian Procurement Performance in World Bank Projects (July 1, 1986 to June 30, 1990) Disbursements (US\$ millions)

Year	Equipment		Civil Works		Consultants		All Other Goods		Total Disbursements	
	\$Amt	%	\$Amt	%	\$Amt	%	\$Amt	%	\$Amt	%
FY'87	55	1.6	6.0	1.0	52.4	6.8	144	3.1	257.4	2.7
FY'88	62	1.8	3.9	0.7	47.6	6.7	116	2.6	229.5	2.5
FY'89	53	1.4	9.0	1.6	48.0	7.5	84	1.9	242.0	2.6
FY'90	71	1.6	5.0	1.0	54.0	9.1	51	1.2	205.0	2.11

Source: World Bank Annual Reports

Exhibit 5

## Ratio of Cash Contributions to Procurement Success for G-7 Countries World Bank 1984 - 19891 (US\$ millions)

	Total Cash Contributions <sup>2</sup>	Disbursements to Firms <sup>3</sup>	Ratio of Disbursements to Contributions <sup>4</sup>
France	933.5	3770.8	3.79
Italy	710.1	2293.5	3.20
United Kingdom	1646.2	4510.0	2.49
Germany	2377.3	4829.9	1.95
Japan	4667.6	6921.8	1.51
United States	5201.4	8279.6	1.49
Canada	995.6	1247.5	1.18

Source: Resource Mobilization Department, World Bank

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Net of debt disbursements; gross percentage = 1.7%

Contributions data are expressed in Calendar Year terms.

Total contributions include cash payments to the capital of IBRD, IDA, Special Fund, and African Facility.

Cash disubrsements to firms in supplying coutries for goods and services supplied to projects funded by the World Bank Ratio of disbursements to cash contributions ("return")